
RUIDOSO DOWNS - May 29, 2010 - Race 8
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three, Four, and Five Year Old Claiming Price: $5,000
Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Loves Bonus - 55.94 - July 25, 2009)
Purse: $5,500
Available Money: $5,500
Value of Race: $5,500 1st $3,300, 2nd $1,210, 3rd $550, 4th $220, 5th $110, 6th $110
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 4:10 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
13Oct08 5ZIA2

11Apr10 6SUN9

16May10 5SRP5

1May10 9TUP3

23Feb10 10SUN5

7Apr10 9TUP8

---
4Apr10 10SUN7

16Mar10 5SUN10

1
5

10
7
4
6
9
8
2

Dr. Dizzle (Martinez, Joe)
Ruff Gal (Madeira, Carlos)
Golden Gorilla (Enriquez, Isaias)
Jadei Knight (Ceballos, Oscar)
Fire Aqua (Zamora, Christopher)
Donahue (Villa, Mark)
R Bud (Cordova, Oscar)
Lifted Trick (Rodriguez, Adolfo)
Zip's Secret (Espitia, Jorge)

122
117
122
122
122
117
117
117
122

L bf
L b
L b
L
L b
L
L b
L b
L b

1
4
9
6
3
5
8
7
2

5
3
2
1
6
4
7
8
9

11/2

21 1/2

31

4Head

61

52

74

81

9

11/2

21

31

41/2

63

52

72

83

9

12

22

31

41

51

64

82

71/2

9

11 1/4

21 1/2

31 1/4

45 3/4

53 1/2

63 1/2

71

81/2

9

2.40*
4.30
3.80
3.70
4.70

13.30
22.40
31.80
40.40

clear, proved best
prompted, evenly late
3-w, held show
lacked late response
mild bid turn,flattend
mid pack, weakened
failed to threaten
showed little
trailed, always outrun

Fractional Times: 23.33 47.23 Final Time: 1:00.26
Split Times: (23:90) (13:03)
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Dr. Dizzle, Dark Bay or Brown Horse, by Iron Cat out of Scrutiny, by Air Forbes Won. Foaled Feb 24, 2005 in California.
Breeder: AJM Properties, Inc. Winning Owner: James D. Masek

Claiming Prices: 1 - Dr. Dizzle: $5,000; 5 - Ruff Gal: $5,000; 10 - Golden Gorilla: $5,000; 7 - Jadei Knight: $5,000; 4 - Fire Aqua: $5,000;
6 - Donahue: $5,000; 9 - R Bud: $5,000; 8 - Lifted Trick: $5,000; 2 - Zip's Secret: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Crafty Pursuit (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $17,383
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Dr. Dizzle 6.80 4.40 2.60
5 Ruff Gal 5.20 3.20

10 Golden Gorilla 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-5 37.20 6,607
$2.00 Quinella 1-5 20.40 3,313
$2.00 Trifecta 1-5-10 138.20 8,391
$1.00 Superfecta 1-5-10-7 151.50 2,870

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin

1 Dr. Dizzle 5 11/2 11/2 12 11 1/4

5 Ruff Gal 3 21/2 21/2 22 21 1/4

10 Golden Gorilla 2 32 31 1/2 34 32 3/4

7 Jadei Knight 1 43 42 1/2 45 44

4 Fire Aqua 6 65 65 56 59 3/4

6 Donahue 4 53 53 67 613 1/4

9 R Bud 7 76 78 811 1/2 716 3/4

8 Lifted Trick 8 810 810 711 817 3/4

2 Zip's Secret 9 911 913 913 1/2 918 1/4

Trainers: 1 - Ashford, Jr., H.; 5 - Marr, Joel; 10 - Dominguez, Henry; 7 - Hone, Bart; 4 - Wiggins, Vicki; 6 - Hone, Bart; 9 - Gentry, Craig; 8 - Burress, Jr.,
Billy; 2 - Terry, Rick

Owners: 1 -James D. Masek; 5 -Cleber J. Massey; 10 -Fernando Aguirre; 7 - M T Racing Stable LLC; 4 -Arnold G. Nutter; 6 - Stable H. M. A.; 9 - Gentry,
Craig W. and Nicholas, Brian; 8 -Robert Belz; 2 -Philip E. Baker;

Footnotes
DR. DIZZLE moved up along the rail to set the early pace, edged clear in the stretch and proved best. RUFF GAL prompted the early pace from off the
inside, lacked a gain and went evenly late. GOLDEN GORILLA chased the early leaders three wide, lacked a late effort and held the show. JADEI KNIGHT
was allowed to settle early four wide and lacked a closing response. FIRE AQUA was outrun early racing off the rail, placed a mild bid in the turn then
flattened in the drive. DONAHUE raced mid pack while saving ground then weakened. R BUD was unhurried early and failed to threaten. LIFTED TRICK
was off slow early saving ground and showed little. ZIP'S SECRET trailed the field and was always outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=RUI&CY=USA&DATE=05/29/2010&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=RUI&CY=USA&DATE=05/29/2010&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

