RUIDOSO DOWNS - May 29, 2010 - Race 8

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three, Four, and Five Year Old Claiming Price: \$5,000

Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Loves Bonus - 55.94 - July 25, 2009)

**Purse:** \$5,500

Available Money: \$5,500

Value of Race: \$5,500 1st \$3,300, 2nd \$1,210, 3rd \$550, 4th \$220, 5th \$110, 6th \$110

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 4:10 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
13Oct08 <sup>5</sup> ZIA <sup>2</sup>	1	Dr. Dizzle (Martinez, Joe)	122	L bf	1	5	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	2.40*	clear, proved best
11Apr10 <sup>6</sup> SUN <sup>9</sup>	5	Ruff Gal (Madeira, Carlos)	117	Lb	4	3	21 1/2	21	2 <sup>2</sup>	21 1/2	4.30	prompted, evenly late
16May10 <sup>5</sup> SRP <sup>5</sup>	10	Golden Gorilla (Enriquez, Isaias)	122	Lb	9	2	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	3.80	3-w, held show
1May10 <sup>9</sup> TUP <sup>3</sup>	7	Jadei Knight (Ceballos, Oscar)	122	L	6	1	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	3.70	lacked late response
23Feb10 <sup>10</sup> SUN <sup>5</sup>	4	Fire Aqua (Zamora, Christopher)	122	Lb	3	6	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4.70	mild bid turn,flattend
7Apr10 <sup>9</sup> TUP <sup>8</sup>	6	Donahue (Villa, Mark)	117	L	5	4	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	64	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	13.30	mid pack, weakened
	9	R Bud (Cordova, Oscar)	117	Lb	8	7	74	7 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	22.40	failed to threaten
4Apr10 10SUN7	8	Lifted Trick (Rodriguez, Adolfo)	117	Lb	7	8	8 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	31.80	showed little
16Mar10 <sup>5</sup> SUN <sup>10</sup>	2	Zip's Secret (Espitia, Jorge)	122	Lb	2	9	9	9	9	9	40.40	trailed, always outrun

Fractional Times: 23.33 47.23 Final Time: 1:00.26

**Split Times:** (23:90) (13:03)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Dr. Dizzle, Dark Bay or Brown Horse, by Iron Cat out of Scrutiny, by Air Forbes Won. Foaled Feb 24, 2005 in California.

Breeder: AJM Properties, Inc. Winning Owner: James D. Masek

Claiming Prices: 1 - Dr. Dizzle: \$5,000; 5 - Ruff Gal: \$5,000; 10 - Golden Gorilla: \$5,000; 7 - Jadei Knight: \$5,000; 4 - Fire Aqua: \$5,000;

6 - Donahue: \$5,000; 9 - R Bud: \$5,000; 8 - Lifted Trick: \$5,000; 2 - Zip's Secret: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Crafty Pursuit (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$17,383

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Dr. Dizzle	6.80	4.40	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	1-5	37.20	6,607
5	Ruff Gal		5.20	3.20	\$2.00 Quinella	1-5	20.40	3,313
10	Golden Gorilla			2.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-5-10	138.20	8,391
					\$1.00 Superfecta	1-5-10-7	151.50	2.870

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

·									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin			
1	Dr. Dizzle	5	11/2	11/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 1 1/4			
5	Ruff Gal	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^2$	2 <sup>1 1/4</sup>			
10	Golden Gorilla	2	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>2 3/4</sup>			
7	Jadei Knight	1	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>			
4	Fire Aqua	6	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>9 3/4</sup>			
6	Donahue	4	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>13 1/4</sup>			
9	R Bud	7	7 <sup>6</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	8 <sup>11</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>16 3/4</sup>			
8	Lifted Trick	8	8 <sup>10</sup>	8 <sup>10</sup>	7 <sup>11</sup>	8 <sup>17 3/4</sup>			
2	Zip's Secret	9	9 <sup>11</sup>	9 <sup>13</sup>	9 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>18 1/4</sup>			

Trainers: 1 - Ashford, Jr., H.; 5 - Marr, Joel; 10 - Dominguez, Henry; 7 - Hone, Bart; 4 - Wiggins, Vicki; 6 - Hone, Bart; 9 - Gentry, Craig; 8 - Burress, Jr.,

Billy; 2 - Terry, Rick

Owners: 1 - James D. Masek; 5 - Cleber J. Massey; 10 - Fernando Aguirre; 7 - M T Racing Stable LLC; 4 - Arnold G. Nutter; 6 - Stable H. M. A.; 9 - Gentry,

Craig W. and Nicholas, Brian; 8 -Robert Belz; 2 -Philip E. Baker;

## Footnotes

DR. DIZZLE moved up along the rail to set the early pace, edged clear in the stretch and proved best. RUFF GAL prompted the early pace from off the inside, lacked a gain and went evenly late. GOLDEN GORILLA chased the early leaders three wide, lacked a late effort and held the show. JADEI KNIGHT was allowed to settle early four wide and lacked a closing response. FIRE AQUA was outrun early racing off the rail, placed a mild bid in the turn then flattened in the drive. DONAHUE raced mid pack while saving ground then weakened. R BUD was unhurried early and failed to threaten. LIFTED TRICK was off slow early saving ground and showed little. ZIP'S SECRET trailed the field and was always outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.